

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT - 1

In this case, plaintiff has produced withdrawal pursis vide Ex..... stating, inter alia, that the defendant has paid the suit amount and therefore, the plaintiff does not want to proceed further in the present case and also prayed to refund the court fees as per rules.

Today, this Court has recorded the withdrawal pursis - which is produced by the plaintiff vide Ex..... Therefore, in view of above factual aspect of the present case, the suit is disposed of in view of the withdrawal pursis vide Ex..... on plaintiff side.

It is hereby ordered to refund the court fees, if any as per Rules.

Pronounced in Today's National Lok Adalat i.e. on this **09th** Day of March, **2019**.

(JATINKUMAR NATVARLAL THAKKAR)
8TH ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
SPECIAL JUDGE ELECTRICITY
BHAVNAGAR.
CODE NO. GJ00542

B H A V N A G A R.
DATE : 09/03/2019

* * *